

Mary L. Matthews State Tariff Analyst 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, KS 66251 MS: KSOPHN0304-3B404 Voice: 913-315-9379 Fax: 913-315-0763

October 25, 2005

Ms. Beth Salak Director, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Attention: Tariff Section Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE: **TL727** 

Dear Ms. Salak:

Attached for filing, please find the following revised pages for the Sprint-Florida, Incorporated General Exchange Tariff. This filing is submitted with a proposed effective date of November 9, 2005. Sprint's tariffs are available on its website at <u>www.sprint.com/tariffs</u>.

Section A27 Second Revised Sheet 10

This filing is proposes to offer a discount to business customers who subscribe Sure Solution II when the customer also subscribes to Sprint High Speed Internet under a two-year commitment period, DSL Secure and Intellisync®.

Commission consideration and timely approval of these pages are respectfully requested. If you have questions or need additional information regarding this filing, please call Nancy Schnitzer at 850-599-1276.

Sincerely,

Mary L. Matthews

Attachments cc: Nancy Schnitzer FL 04-92

SPR	INT-F	LORID	A, INC	SECTION A27 Second Revised Sheet 10			
BY:		B. Poa rector	ag		Cancelling First Revised Sheet 10 Effective:		
				SPECIAL PACKAGED OFFERINGS	3		
В.	SPRINT SOLUTIONS - BUSINESS (Cont'd)						
	3.	Rate	s and	Charges			
		a.	Sprir	t Solutions Packages	Monthly <u>Rate</u> *		
			1)	Sure Solution II	\$38.95		

\$43.95<sup>23</sup>

Local Exchange Service,

calling option &

with unlimited expanded local

measured/message ECS/EAS)

Package 5,<sup>1</sup>

- Measured/message ECS/EAS charges, if applicable, as defined in Section A3 of this tariff, apply per each Sprint Solutions Package.
- 1 Sprint Talking Call Waiting can be added to this Sprint Solutions package at the monthly rate shown in Section A13.2.3.b.
- 2 Customers who subscribe to this service after 6/16/05 must also purchase the Company's Voicemail Service and Sprint Communications Company L.P. Sprint Small Business Unlimited Solutions II Long Distance Plan. Customers who subscribed to this service prior to 6/16/05 must continue subscribing to Voicemail and either the grandfathered Sprint Communications Company L.P. Sprint Small Business Unlimited Long Distance Plan or Sprint Small Business Unlimited Solutions II Long Distance Plan.
- 3 Sure Solution II is available for \$35.00 when customers also subscribe to, Sprint High Speed Internet under a two-year commitment period, DSL Secure and Intellisync®. Customers may add an additional Sure Solution II package with the unlimited local calling option and measured/message ECS/EAS for \$25.00.

(N)

(N)

SPR	INT-F	LORIE	A, INCORPORATED	SECTION A27 <u>Second</u> <del>First</del> Revised Sheet 10 Cancelling <u>First Revised</u> <del>Original</del> Sheet 10 Effective: <del>June 16, 2005</del>				
BY:		B. Poa rector	ag					
SPECIAL PACKAGED OFFERINGS								
В.	SPRINT SOLUTIONS - BUSINESS (Cont'd)							
	3.	Rate	s and Charges					
		a.	Sprint Solutions Packages	Monthly Rate*				

\$38.95

\$43.95<sup>23</sup>

1)

Sure Solution II

calling option &

Package 5,<sup>1</sup>

Local Exchange Service,

with unlimited expanded local

measured/message ECS/EAS)

- \* Measured/message ECS/EAS charges, if applicable, as defined in Section A3 of this tariff, apply per each Sprint Solutions Package.
- <sup>1</sup> Sprint Talking Call Waiting can be added to this Sprint Solutions package at the monthly rate shown in Section A13.2.3.b.
- <sup>2</sup> Customers who subscribe to this service after 6/16/05 must also purchase the Company's Voicemail Service and Sprint Communications Company L.P. Sprint Small Business Unlimited Solutions II Long Distance Plan. Customers who subscribed to this service prior to 6/16/05 must continue subscribing to Voicemail and either the grandfathered Sprint Communications Company L.P. Sprint Small Business Unlimited Long Distance Plan or Sprint Small Business Unlimited Solutions II Long Distance Plan.
- <sup>3</sup> Sure Solution II is available for \$35.00 when customers also subscribe to, Sprint High Speed Internet under a two-year commitment period, DSL Secure and Intellisync®. Customers may add an additional Sure Solution II package with the unlimited local calling option and measured/message ECS/EAS for \$25.00.